Safety Light Curtain
GL-RHG Series
Maximum safety standard
Type 4 SIL3 PLe
GL-RHG Series
GB
SAFETY LIGHT CURTAINS
INDUSTRY LEADING

Rear
mounting
45°
mounting
45°
mounting
90°
rotation
ADJUSTABLE ANGLE MOUNTING BRACKET
GL-RB01 (incl. 2 pieces)
STEP 1 SELECT THE LIGHT CURTAIN LENGTH
STEP 2 SELECT THE MOUNTING BRACKET
Model No. of beam axes Total length (mm) Detection height  (mm) Protection height  (mm) Operating distance (m)
GL-R08HG 8 160 140 185
0.2 to 15
GL-R12HG 12 240 220 265
GL-R16HG 16 320 300 345
GL-R20HG 20 400 380 425
GL-R24HG 24 480 460 505
GL-R28HG 28 560 540 585
GL-R32HG 32 640 620 665
GL-R36HG 36 720 700 745
GL-R40HG 40 800 780 825
GL-R44HG 44 880 860 905
GL-R48HG 48 960 940 985
GL-R52HG 52 1040 1020 1065
GL-R56HG 56 1120 1100 1145
GL-R60HG 60 1200 1180 1225
GL-R64HG 64 1280 1260 1305
GL-R72HG 72 1440 1420 1465
GL-R80HG 80 1600 1580 1625
GL-R88HG 88 1760 1740 1785
GL-R96HG 96 1920 1900 1945
In regard to other models as 10mm/40mm beam axis pitch, please contact your nearest office.
20
Model
GL-RB12

ONE-LINE SYSTEM
•  Unit connection cable
•  Unit connection cable (for extension use)
+ extension cable
* The unit connection cable cannot be installed
on top of the GL-RHG.
•  Series connection cable
21
Shape No. of conductors PNP/NPN Length (m) Model
5-core
M12 connector
(5-pin female)
PNP/NPN
shared
5 GL-RC5
10 GL-RC10
20 GL-RC20
7-core
M12 connector
(8-pin female)
5 GL-RC5S
10 GL-RC10S
20 GL-RC20S
11-core
M14 connector
(12-pin female)
5 GL-RC5M
10 GL-RC10M
20 GL-RC20M
Shape PNP/NPN Length (m) Model
PNP/NPN
shared
0.08 GL-RS008
0.15 GL-RS015
0.5 GL-RS05
1 GL-RS1
3 GL-RS3
5 GL-RS5
10 GL-RS10
• Use a series connection cable to perform series connection.
•  If using a combination of the unit connection cable (for extension use) and the extension cable, make sure that they share the same amount of conductors.
By connecting up to 3 GL-RHG units in a series, they can function as a single set of light curtains.
Select a unit connection cable or one-line system series connection cable. If extending the cable, select a connector type.
Extension cable
*  The connector shape for both sides is the same. There are no regulations for the direction in which connection is performed.
Shape No. of conductors PNP/NPN Connector Length (m) Model
5-core
PNP
— 5 GL-RP5P
— 10 GL-RP10P
NPN
— 5 GL-RP5N
— 10 GL-RP10N
7-core
PNP
— 5 GL-RP5PS
— 10 GL-RP10PS
NPN
— 5 GL-RP5NS
— 10 GL-RP10NS
11-core
PNP
— 5 GL-RP5PM
— 10 GL-RP10PM
NPN
— 5 GL-RP5NM
— 10 GL-RP10NM
5-core
PNP
M12 (5-pin male)
0.3

•  The combination of the wiring system and cable determines the functions that can be used.
Different types of cables can be used for the transmitter and receiver.
•  Make sure that the length of the main unit connection cable and extension cable will be 30 m or less regarding the transmitter and receiver,
respectively, when using the optical/wire synchronisation system.
•  Make sure that the total length for all cables, which includes the unit connection cable, extension cable, and series connection cable, is 30 m
or less when using the one-line system.
CABLES
22
Shape Length (m) Model
0.3 GL-RPT03PM
3 GL-RPT3PM
5 GL-RPT5PM
(Includes transmitter and receiver cables)
M14 male connector
Shape Length (m) Model
10 GL-RCT10PM(Includes transmitter and receiver cables)
M14 male connectorM14 female connector
•  The following cable must be used for connection between the GL-RHG and GL-T11R.
The system will not operate if other GL-RHG cables are used to connect the GL-RHG and GL-T11R.
GL-T11R CONNECTION CABLE